
OFFICIAL RESULTS - FINAL #1

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 2 OF 19 - APRIL 21-23, 2006

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Superbike Championship presented by Parts Unlimited

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, AL

HONDA SUPERBIKE CLASSIC

11 Ben Spies Longview, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura1 28 Laps  38°*

1 Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura2 +10.723  32

98 Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA Honda CBR1000RR American Honda/Dunlop/Alpinestars3 +16.366  29

17 Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV Honda CBR1000RR American Honda/Shark/Joe Rocket4 +27.630  27

22 Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Motors Corp5 +27.965  26

100 Neil Hodgson Onchan Isle of Man, England Ducati 999R Parts Unlimited/Ducati Corse6 +30.428  25

20 Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura7 +44.866  24

44 John Haner Pearland, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 Ron Ayers Mtrsprts/Millennium Technologi8 +44.992  23

155 Ben D Bostrom Las Vegas, NV Ducati 999R Ducati/Parts Unlimited/Ducati Austin9 +46.158  22

43 Jason R Pridmore Ventura, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket10 +1:07.277  21

15 Steve Rapp Santa Clarita, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket11 +1:16.879  20

72 Larry Pegram Baltimore, OH Honda CBR1000RR Pegram Racing/LeoVince/American Honda12 +1:19.329  19

21 Pascal Picotte Ct Cecile De Milton, QC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R1 Picotte Yamaha Racing/Yamaha13 +1:22.794  18

95 Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Motors Corp14 27 Laps  17

24 Clint McBain Calgary, AB, Canada Suzuki GSX-R1000 Suzuki Canada/Blackfoot Motosports15 +1.781  16

13 Cory West Eureka Springs, AR Suzuki GSX-R1000 HotBodies Racing/Vortex/Motul16 +6.892  15

19 Jason Curtis Santa Clarita, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 No Limit Mtrsprts/World Financial Group17 +10.923  14

36 Eric C Wood Ashburnham, MA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Hooter's/Helpmeride.com/Dunlop18 +26.454  13

25 Akira Tamitsuji Vista, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Corona Extra/Kikkoman/Micron19 +33.531  12

55 Kevin Lacombe Granby, QC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Picotte Performance20 +33.567  11

26 Brian Stokes Kingston, GA Yamaha YZF-R1 Stargel/Castrol/Michelin21 +49.000  10

87 Taylor C Knapp Lapeer, MI Suzuki GSX-R1000 Team Hotbodies Racing/Pirelli22 +51.743  9

373 Andi Notman Nottingham, England Suzuki GSX-R1000 Team OK/Fay Myers/Vortex23 +51.776  8

616 Brad M Hendry Englewood, CO Suzuki GSX-R1000 Foothills Racing/Foothills BMW Triumph24 +1:02.777  7

97 Scott E Carpenter Raleigh, NC Suzuki GSX-R1000 Ron Ayers Mtrsprts/Pirelli25 +1:03.189  6

414 Michael J Sanchez Austin, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 Corona/Ebsco Media/MSR Houston26 +1:03.570  5

264 Dominic Jones Indianapolis, IN Suzuki GSX-R1000 Pirelli/FabShop/Powerstands27 +1:15.606  4

973 James E Stroud Harvest, AL Suzuki GSX-R1000 Moe's/KC's Pwrsprts/PitBull28 26 Laps  3

101 Jordan M Szoke Brantford, ON, Canada Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Canada/Kawasaki29 25 Laps  2

59 Jacob L Holden Eatonville, WA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket30 23 Laps  1

30 Francis Martin Rock Forest, QC, Canada Suzuki GSX-R1000 Team Suzuki Blackfoot/Suzuki Canada31 22 Laps  0

75 James Kerker Marysville, OH Honda CBR1000RR Honda R&D Americas/Genuine Honda Parts32 18 Laps  0

48 Mike Sullivan Centralia, WA Yamaha YZF-R1 -none listed-33 7 Laps  0

150 Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Millenium Tech/KWS/Ron Ayers Mtrsprts34 DNS  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

40:25.216

95.6 mph

° POLE POSITION: #11 - Ben Spies, 1:24.830, 97.6 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 10.723

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 28 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Ben Spies Longview, TX  1  70 1

Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV  1  70 2

Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV  0  56 3

Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA  0  52 4

Neil Hodgson Onchan Isle of Man, E  0  52 5

Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  52 6

Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA  0  49 7

Ben D Bostrom Las Vegas, NV  0  46 8

Jason R Pridmore Ventura, CA  0  43 9

Cory West Eureka Springs, AR  0  34 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Eric C Wood Ashburnham, MA  0  33 11

Larry Pegram Baltimore, OH  0  29 12

Akira Tamitsuji Vista, CA  0  29 13

Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  26 14

John Haner Pearland, TX  0  23 15

Brian Stokes Kingston, GA  0  23 16

Jacob L Holden Eatonville, WA  0  22 17

Brad M Hendry Englewood, CO  0  22 18

Steve Rapp Santa Clarita, CA  0  20 19

Michael J Sanchez Austin, TX  0  19 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Suzuki (72)  2. Honda (58)  3. Kawasaki (52)  4. Ducati (52)  5. Yamaha (31) 

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Barber Motorsports Park - Birmingham, AL - April 23, 2006
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